

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1043023

Route: SR 1779 (Bunnlevel Erwin Road); 35.3170,-78.7070

County: Harnett

Location: 0.01 miles northwest of SR2303 - Site #05-005

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: Five weeks from the date of availability

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10000.00	10,000.00
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (include: seeding & matting, erosion control devices & materials, paint pavement markings)	1	LS	25000.00	25000.00
30	0318000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Material	50	TN	65.00	3250.00
40	0372000000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	30	LF	100.00	3000.00
50	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	0.45	CY	8000.00	3600.00
60	0402000000-E	310	42" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	60	LF	150.00	9000.00
70	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	7.6	CY	657.90	5000.04
80	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	50	LF	50.00	2500.00
90	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	40	TN	50.00	2000.00
100	1489000000-E	610	Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	46	TN	210.00	9660.00
110	1519000000-E	610	Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	18	TN	210.00	3780.00
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	5	TN	75.00	375.00
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	5000.00	5000.00
150	5888000000-N	1520	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Force Main (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	150.00	3000.00
160	5888000000-N	1520	4" Ductile Iron Sanitary Gravity Line (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	150.00	3000.00
170	5912000000-N	SP	8" Sewer Main Bracing	1	LS	5000.00	5000.00
180	5882000000-N	SP	Utility Conflict Box	1	EA	8000.00	8000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1043023): <u>\$ 111,165.04</u>

Signature [Handwritten Signature] Date 8-29-17

Witness Sylvia N. Whitley Title President

Signature [Handwritten Signature] Date 8-29-17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name HEIDI DiFILLIPPO

Email jymco@earthlink.net

Phone 919.202.5659

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.**

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1043023

Route: SR 1779 (Bunnlevel Erwin Road); 35.3170,-78.7070

County: Harnett

Location: 0.01 miles northwest of SR2303 - Site #05-005

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: Five weeks from the date of availability

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	6,250.00	6,250.00
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (include: seeding & matting, erosion control devices & materials, paint pavement markings)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30	0318000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Material	50	TN	60.00	3,000.00
40	0372000000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	30	LF	45.00	1,350.00
50	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	0.45	CY	1,300.00	585.00
60	0402000000-E	310	42" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	60	LF	225.00	13,500.00
70	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	7.6	CY	2,500.00	19,000.00
80	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	50	LF	15.00	750.00
90	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	40	TN	50.00	2,000.00
100	1489000000-E	610	Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	46	TN	250.00	11,500.00
110	1519000000-E	610	Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	18	TN	250.00	4,500.00
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	5	TN	80.00	400.00
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
150	5888000000-N	1520	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Force Main (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	330.00	6,600.00
160	5888000000-N	1520	4" Ductile Iron Sanitary Gravity Line (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	160.00	3,200.00
170	5912000000-N	SP	8" Sewer Main Bracing	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
180	5882000000-N	SP	Utility Conflict Box	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1043023):
\$134,135.00

Signature Henry Lanier Date 08/30/2017

Witness Benjamin Lanier Title Vice President

Signature Henry Lanier Date 08/30/2017

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Sherba L. Allen

Email Sherba@lanierconstruction.com

Phone 252-286-6736 or 252-747-8124

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

_____ District Engineer

_____ Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1043023

Route: SR 1779 (Bunnlevel Erwin Road); 35.3170,-78.7070

County: Harnett

Location: 0.01 miles northwest of SR2303 - Site #05-005

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: Five weeks from the date of availability

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000'	10,000'
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (include: seeding & matting, erosion control devices & materials, paint pavement markings)	1	LS	54,000'	54,000'
30	0318000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Material	50	TN	80'	4000'
40	0372000000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	30	LF	75'	2250'
50	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	0.45	CY	5000'	2250'
60	0402000000-E	310	42" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	60	LF	165'	9900'
70	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	7.6	CY	1225'	9900'
80	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	50	LF	50'	2500'
90	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	40	TN	50'	2000'
100	1489000000-E	610	Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	46	TN	320'	14,720'
110	1519000000-E	610	Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	18	TN	320'	5760'
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	8500'	8500'
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	5	TN	200'	1000'
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3500'	3500'
150	5888000000-N	1520	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Force Main (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	275'	5500'
160	5888000000-N	1520	4" Ductile Iron Sanitary Gravity Line (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	200'	4000'
170	5912000000-N	SP	8" Sewer Main Bracing	1	LS	3500'	3500'
180	5882000000-N	SP	Utility Conflict Box	1	EA	2500'	2500'

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1043023): <u>145,190.00</u>
--

Signature *[Handwritten Signature]* Date 8/29/17

Witness Doris J. Barton Title Manager

Signature Doris J. Barton Date 8/29/17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Tom Barton

Email tom@smithrowe.com

Phone (336) 382-8102

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures**.

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1043023

Route: SR 1779 (Bunnlevel Erwin Road); 35.3170,-78.7070

County: Harnett

Location: 0.01 miles northwest of SR2303 - Site #05-005

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: Five weeks from the date of availability

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (include: seeding & matting, erosion control devices & materials, paint pavement markings)	1	LS	47,419. ⁰⁰	47,419. ⁰⁰
30	0318000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Material	50	TN	66. ⁰⁰	3,300. ⁰⁰
40	0372000000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	30	LF	54. ⁰⁰	1,620. ⁰⁰
50	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	0.45	CY	2,550. ⁰⁰	1,147.50
60	0402000000-E	310	42" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	60	LF	380. ⁰⁰	22,800. ⁰⁰
70	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	7.6	CY	3,067. ⁰⁰	23,309. ⁰⁰
80	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	50	LF	15. ⁰⁰	750. ⁰⁰
90	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	40	TN	64. ⁰⁰	2,560. ⁰⁰
100	1489000000-E	610	Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	46	TN	401. ⁰⁰	18,446. ⁰⁰
110	1519000000-E	610	Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	18	TN	401. ⁰⁰	7,218. ⁰⁰
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,128. ⁰⁰	10,128. ⁰⁰
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	5	TN	75. ⁰⁰	375. ⁰⁰
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	15,019. ⁰⁰	15,019. ⁰⁰
150	5888000000-N	1520	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Force Main (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	879. ⁰⁰	17,580. ⁰⁰
160	5888000000-N	1520	4" Ductile Iron Sanitary Gravity Line (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	325. ⁰⁰	6,500. ⁰⁰
170	5912000000-N	SP	8" Sewer Main Bracing	1	LS	4,890. ⁰⁰	4,890. ⁰⁰
180	5882000000-N	SP	Utility Conflict Box	1	EA	975. ⁰⁰	975. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1043023):

\$193,236.70

Signature Doris Idair Date 8/29/17

Witness Caitlin Vitone Title SECRETARY

Signature Caitlin Vitone Date 8/30/17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Michael H.A.R.

Email ~~so~~ utilitiesplus@aol.com

Phone (910) 980-0946

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.**

District Engineer

Date

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

Work Order Number: 15006.1043023

Route: SR 1779 (Bunnlevel Erwin Road); 35.3170,-78.7070

County: Harnett

Location: 0.01 miles northwest of SR2303 - Site #05-005

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: Five weeks from the date of availability

Liquidated Damages: \$100.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00
20	0063000000-N	226	Grading (include: seeding & matting, erosion control devices & materials, paint pavement markings)	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00
30	0318000000-E	300	Foundation Conditioning Material	50	TN	75.00	3,750.00
40	0372000000-E	310	18" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	30	LF	100.00	3,000.00
50	2253000000-E	840	Pipe Collar	0.45	CY	1,200.00	540.00
60	0402000000-E	310	42" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	60	LF	360.00	21,600.00
70	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	7.6	CY	1,200.00	9,120.00
80	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	50	LF	150.00	7,500.00
90	1220000000-E	545	Incidental Stone Base	40	TN	85.00	3,400.00
100	1489000000-E	610	Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	46	TN	250.00	11,500.00
110	1519000000-E	610	Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	18	TN	275.00	4,950.00
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	5	TN	150.00	750.00
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	32,000.00	32,000.00
150	5888000000-N	1520	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Force Main (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	350.00	7,000.00
160	5888000000-N	1520	4" Ductile Iron Sanitary Gravity Line (include fittings and couplings)	20	LF	250.00	5,000.00
170	5912000000-N	SP	8" Sewer Main Bracing	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00
180	5882000000-N	SP	Utility Conflict Box	1	EA	9,000.00	9,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (15006.1043023):
\$ 22,110.00

Signature James E Pacos Date 8-29-17

Witness Linda Pacos Title Assistant Secretary

Signature Linda Pacos Date 8/29/17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name JAMES E. PACOS

Email PACOSINC@hotmail.com

Phone 919-577-0538

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.**

District Engineer

Date